DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

May 3, 2012
School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.
Superintendent

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Agenda Item 8

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the
district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated.
In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the
benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board
accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$ 25.00

225.00

2,500.00

844.00

139.00

25.00

200.00

390.00

Verna Haag
Forest Lake, MN

Sherry Holcomb
Wyoming, MN

Chad Hansen Memorial Fund
Forest Lake, MN

Dave Kleinhuizen
Forest Lake, MN

Sally & Elliott Dick
Hugo, MN

Home Depot
Attn: Margie
Forest Lake, MN

Deb Johnsen
Lino Lakes, MN

Wells Fargo Matching Gift
from T. Fecteau
Wyoming, MN

12 burp towels for ECFE Baby Shower gift-away.
45 baby blankets for ECFE Teen Child Care or gifts at baby
showers.

Purchasing iPads for Scandia Elementary.

Landscaping trees to FLHS Ag Dept.

20” Memorex TV w/remote to Columbus Elem. broadcast
studio.

Gift card to buy supplies for stick puppets for Carol
Kuschke’s ESL and Extended Day program.

Lino Lakes Elem. school carnival.

For educational supplies for C. Pulczinski & C. Rademacher

Wyoming Elem. classrooms.

(Over)
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Donations

May 3, 2012
L2/
$ 23.10 Wells Fargo Matching Gift Wells Fargo Matching Gift Program for Wyoming Elem.
From D. Rivard educational and classroom supplies.
Wyoming, MN
560.00 Kemps Nickels for Schools For Wyoming Elem. educational materials and supplies.
St. Paul, MN
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