

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

Agenda Item 8

DATE: May 3, 2012

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.

Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation	<u>Donor</u>	
\$ 25.00	Verna Haag Forest Lake, MN	12 burp towels for ECFE Baby Shower gift-away.
225.00	Sherry Holcomb Wyoming, MN	45 baby blankets for ECFE Teen Child Care or gifts at baby showers.
2,500.00	Chad Hansen Memorial Fund Forest Lake, MN	Purchasing iPads for Scandia Elementary.
844.00	Dave Kleinhuizen Forest Lake, MN	Landscaping trees to FLHS Ag Dept.
139.00	Sally & Elliott Dick Hugo, MN	20" Memorex TV w/remote to Columbus Elem. broadcast studio.
25.00	Home Depot Attn: Margie Forest Lake, MN	Gift card to buy supplies for stick puppets for Carol Kuschke's ESL and Extended Day program.
200.00	Deb Johnsen Lino Lakes, MN	Lino Lakes Elem. school carnival.
390.00	Wells Fargo Matching Gift from T. Fecteau Wyoming, MN	For educational supplies for C. Pulczinski & C. Rademacher Wyoming Elem. classrooms.
	,, j oming, 1111 ((Over)

(Over)

Donations May 3, 2012 .../2/

\$ 23.10	Wells Fargo Matching Gift From D. Rivard Wyoming, MN	Wells Fargo Matching Gift Program for Wyoming Elem. educational and classroom supplies.
560.00	Kemps Nickels for Schools St. Paul, MN	For Wyoming Elem. educational materials and supplies.